
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I| 1.CONTRACTIDCODE I PAGE OFPAGES

2. AMENDWhTJODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmoNPuRCHAsE REQ. NO. RG4 -31-00- 41PROJECT NO. t aorcable)

M013 See Block 16c. I
S. ISSUED BY 3100 7.ADMINSTEREDBY ototherthanitrem6) CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cornission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cotmmission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-415-6465 Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Attn: Debby'Bacon, 817-860-8124
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street county. State and 23P Code) )A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Attn: Earl Spiegal

ONE SBC PLAZA 10A MOotFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.
28TH FLOOR NRC-3 1-00-241
DALLAS TX 752024208

10B DATED (SEErTEM13)

CODE FAciurY COOE X 02-15-2000

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

mThe above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers i is extended, Elis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate leter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (Iftreuqred) 594-15-5E-23-34 C4020 2360 x0200

Obligate S21,375.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

X) THIS CHANGE ORDER Is ISSUED PURSUANTTO (SpecIy aot THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE ADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO. IN IEM IDA.

B. THE ABOVE NULBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MOOIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMIMSTRATIVE CHANGES (such as daes hI paytg tinte. appropriation date, etc)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORETY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORIY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify ted orcalton atd authority) Unilateral

X Section B.8 Consideration and Obligation

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E] is not, [J is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTiON OF AWENDMENTAMODIFICATtON (Organized by UCF secton headings, Including solidtationvconitract subled tnatter where teasible.)

SEE PAGE 2 FOR DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

Exceot as povkided herein. ant terrne a conditions df the document referenced Ihtem BA or IOA, as heretoforec

TEMPLATE - ADMO0l StS ekvtti-& (1GI~p()i (1t "AnMOO2



Contract No. NRC-31-00-241
Modification No. 13
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of
$21,375.00 increasing the amount obligated from 613,000.00 to 634,375.00.
Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Under Section B.5, 'Consideration and Obligation - Work Orders (JUN 1988)" the first
sentence of paragraph (b) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $634,375.00."

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this
action, is given below:

Total FY99 Obligations: $ 99,500.00
Total FY01 Obligations: 160,500.00
Total FY02 Obligations: 132,000.00
Total FY03 Obligations: 123,000.00
Total FY04 Obligations: 98,000.00
MOD 13 FY05 Obligations: 21,375.00

Cumulative Total of
NRC Obligations: . $ 634,375.00

This modification obligates FY04 funds in the amount of $21,375.00.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged including the Contract
Ceiling $644,260.00.


